CITY OF BELFAST

CITY, DUNDONALD AND ROSELAWN CEMETERIES

Scale of Charges

(inclusive of VAT where applicable)

Effective from 1 April 2011

Description Applicant Applicant Applicant | Applicant
who is a who is a Non who is a who is a
Belfast Belfast Belfast Non
Resident Resident Resident Belfast
Resident
01/04/10 — 01/04/10 — 01/04/11 - | 01/04/11 -
31/03/11 31/03/11 31/03/12 31/03/12
£ £ £ £
City Cemetery None None None None
Available Available Available Available
Dundonald Cemetery None None None None
Available Available Available Available
Roselawn Cemetery - 491 1474 516 1548
Type A
Type B (2 Burials & Cremated 238 714 250 750
Remains
— when available)
Fee for Grant 34 68 35 70
Fee for Grant Certificate or 68 136 70 145
Duplicate
Fee for registration of transfer, 68 136 70 145
probate or succession
Opening Graves (Other than
Vaults)
First Opening 348 1044 365 1095
Re-opening for second or 279 837 290 870
subsequent openings
Opening to ascertain if interment | 143 429 150 450
can take place
Interment of Cremated Remains 68 136 70 210

Note: For non Belfast residents with existing graves, a charge of twice the Belfast resident rate

will apply

Opening Vaults | | | |

For each interment, exclusive of taking down and refixing monuments and other erections (which
are not undertaken by the City Council) and also exclusive of excavation, brickwork and covering
slab or slabs.

On request from Area Manager




Applicant Applicant Applicant Applicant
who is a who is a Non who is a who is a
Belfast Belfast Belfast Non
Resident Resident Resident Belfast
Resident
01/04/10 — 01/04/10 - 01/04/11 - 01/04/11 -
31/03/11 31/03/11 31/03/12 31/03/12
£ £ £ £
Exhumations
One charge for exhumation 3407 3407 3575 3575

Double and Treble Charges

1. Where the right of interment in a grave space was purchased at the fee appropriate to a

Belfast resident, any interment therein of any non-resident will be charged at three times the
fee appropriate to a Belfast resident at the time of burial (except in circumstances where
the interment relates to a child (under the age of 18) of a person ordinarily resident in
Belfast at the time of the purchase of the grave in which case the fee applicable will be
the Belfast rate.

Where the right of interment in a grave space was purchased at the fee appropriate to a non-
Belfast resident, interment therein of any non-resident will be charged at twice the fee
appropriate to a Belfast resident at the time of burial.

Should a Non-Belfast resident purchase a grave for the interment of a Belfast resident then
the Belfast resident rate will be applied provided proof of Belfast residency at the time of
death can be provided.

Former Belfast Residents who have moved out of Belfast due to ill — health into care,
whether a Hospital, Nursing/Residential Home or care by a relative or friend within the ten
year period prior to their death, may qualify for the Belfast Resident rate where proof of
residency in the form of a bill/bills, or a letter from their General Practitioner is provided by
the family/applicant. (Application forms may be obtained by contacting the
Cemeteries/Crematorium Central Office, Adelaide Exchange, 24 — 26 Adelaide Street,
Belfast. BT2 8GD)

Charges for Burials and Cremations on
Saturdays, Public Holidays and Council Holidays

A surcharge of £150.00 will be levied on all cremations and burials taking place on

Saturdays, Public Holidays and Council Holidays.

Applicant Applicant Applicant | Applicant
who is a who is a Non who is a who is a
Belfast Belfast Belfast Non
Resident Resident Resident Belfast
Resident
01/04/10 — 01/04/10 — 01/04/11 - | 01/04/11 -
31/03/11 31/03/11 31/03/12 31/03/12
£ £ £ £
Memorials
Fee for right to erect (All 54 107 55 110
Cemeteries)




Applicant
who is a

Applicant

Applicant

Applicant

who is a Non

who is a

who is a

Belfast
Resident

Belfast
Resident

Belfast
Resident

Non
Belfast

Resident

01/04/10 -
31/03/11

01/04/10 -
31/03/11

01/04/11 —
31/03/12

01/04/11 —
31/03/12

£

£

£

£

Foundations (Dundonald)
Surround Only:

For consolidated ground, where
there is an existing headstone

Surround Only: For
unconsolidated ground, where
there is an existing headstone

Type No 1: For consolidated
ground Foundations 4’ 6” x 18” x
9” (1350 x 450 x 225mm)

Type No 1A: For unconsolidated
ground Foundations 4'6” x 18” x
9” (1350 x 450 x 225 mm) (2
piers — 9”) (225mm)

Type No 2: For consolidated
ground Foundations 4'6” x 18” x
9” (1350 x 450 x 225 mm) Plinth
18 x 9” x6” (56500 x 225 x 150
mm)

Type No 2A: For unconsolidated
ground Foundations 4'6” x18” x 9”
(1350 x 450 x 225 mm)

Type No 3: For any type of
ground

Foundations 4’6" x 2’ x 9” (1350 x
600 x 225 mm) Plinth 17’ x 9” x 6”
(5200 x 225 x 150 mm) (6 piers -
9”) (225 mm)

Type No 4: For consolidated
ground Foundations 9'x 15" x 9”
(2700 x 375 x 225 mm) Plinth
22'6” x 12" x 6” (6850 x 300 x 150
mm)

Type No 4A: For unconsolidated
ground Foundations 9’ x 12" x 9”
(2700 x 300 x 225 mm) Plinth
226" x 12" x 6” (6850 x 300 x 150

81

244

123

218

198

469

544

325

504

163

488

245

437

396

937

1088

651

1007

85

255

130

230

210

490

570

340

530

170

515

255

460

415

985

1140

685

1055




mm) (4 piers - 12”) (300 mm)

For types of foundation work not set out in the above scale, actual cost plus the customary
supervision of 15% will be charged.

Foundations (Roselawn and City Cemeteries)

Memorials Applicant Applicant Applicant Applicant
who is a who is a Non who is a who is a
Belfast Belfast Belfast Non
Resident Resident Resident Belfast
Resident
01/04/10 - 01/04/10 - 01/04/11 - 01/04/11 -
31/03/11 31/03/11 31/03/12 31/03/12
£ £ £ £
Fee for right to erect (All 54 107 55 110
Cemeteries)
Type llI: 157 313 165 330
4’0" x 1°0” x 97 (1200 x 300 x 225
mm)
Type VI 314 628 330 660
80" x 1’0" x 1’3" (2400 x 300 x
375 mm)

Where the nature of the ground is such that additional piers for support are necessary, the actual

cost will be charged.

Planting Graves

Roselawn Cemetery and graves bought after 15t February 1978 in the City Cemetery:

(Spring and Summer)

Area 3 feet x 3 feet (900 x 900
mm)

Area 3 feet x 17, feet (900 x 450
mm)

Providing Soil — From 1.04.03
included in above charges

41

28

82

56

45

30

85

60

Dundonald Cemetery and graves bought before 15t February 1978 in the City Cemetery:
Area approximately 7 feet x 4 feet (2,700 mm x 1,200 mm)

Spring or Summer season

For the whole year (Spring and
Summer)

90

143

179

280

95

150

190

295

General Note: Each grave planted with plants appropriate to the season. Areas comprising two
or more graves to be charged pro rata. Latest dates for receipt of orders are 15t May —
Summer Bedding and 15t September — Spring Bedding.

Castlereagh Residents Charges

Castlereagh Borough Council pays one quarter of the difference between the Belfast resident
and non-Belfast resident for burials taking place in Dundonald and Roselawn Cemeteries. In




addition, a £100 per month management / administration fee is also applied. Burials taking place
in City Cemetery and cremations are charged at the normal non-resident rate.

Grave Maintenance ( City and Dt

indonald Cemeteries )

Applicant Applicant Applicant Applicant
who is a who is a who is a who is a
Belfast Non Belfast Belfast Non
Resident Resident Resident Belfast
Resident
01/04/10 — 01/04/10 — | 01/04/11 - 01/04/11 —
31/03/11 31/03/11 31/03/12 31/03/12
£ £ £ £
Clipping grass on a turfed grave, | 34 68 36 71
per annum
Weeding graves covered with 34 68 36 71
stone chippings, per annum
Providing soil 34 68 36 71
Sowing with grass seed 28 56 30 60
Covering graves with concrete 143 286 150 300
Recovering grave with concrete 68 136 71 143
after burial of cremated remains

NB:

Quotations for maintenance of graves over longer periods may be obtained on request to

the Head of Parks and Leisure Services, Adelaide Exchange, Adelaide Street, Belfast.

Planting — Orders and
Payments

Orders for planting, providing soil, sowing, or clipping grass will be accepted at the Central
Cemeteries/Crematorium Office in Adelaide Exchange or at the appropriate cemetery office.

City Cemetery — all new sections will be laid out on the lawn principle

Cremation Applicant Applicant Applicant Applicant
who is a who is a Non who is a who is a
Belfast Belfast Belfast Non Belfast
Resident Resident Resident Resident
01/04/10 - 01/04/10 - 01/04/11 - 01/04/11 -
31/03/11 31/03/11 31/03/12 31/03/12
£ £ £ £
For the cremation of a stillborn 53 105 55 110
child or a child under one year of
age at the time of death
Hospital Cremations 72 145 75 150
For the cremation of a child under | 112 225 118 236
16 years of age at the time of




death

For the cremation of a person
over 16 years of age at the time
of death

Hire of Church for Memorial
Service only

Ecological Coffin

Cremation Certificate — (included
in above charges)

198

70

196

397

70

196

208

75

205

417

75

205

The fees for cremation include for the disposal of cremated remains packed for collection,
scattered or buried in the Garden of Remembrance or at a memorial tree.

NB: Inthe case of a Life Member of the Cremation Society of Great Britain or the Cremation
Assurance Friendly Society, the appropriate fee will be recovered from the Society in question.
Disposal of Cremated Remains Applicant Applicant Applicant Applicant
who is a who is a Non who is a who is a
Belfast Belfast Belfast Non Belfast
Resident Resident Resident Resident
01/04/10 — | 01/04/10 — 01/04/11 - | 01/04/11 -
31/03/11 31/03/11 31/03/112 31/03/12
£ £ £ £
Sent by registered post to 72 72 76 76
relatives (United Kingdom and
Republic of Ireland). Overseas on
request
Burial or Scattering of cremated 72 72 76 76
remains from other Crematoria
Columbarium
25 year lease # — Single Urn 306 938 321 985
(includes urn for inurnment)
*25 year lease # — Double Urn ( 625 1874 656 1968

includes urn for inurnment)

Urn

*In the case of double occupancy where the lease term of the first occupancy expires, the
first urn will remain in the niche until the lease for the second urn expires
# Lease term extended - ratified by Council on 15t July 2008.

Columbarium Inscriptions

Up to 60 letters
Additional letters — per letter

Optional Emblems from range
available

159

1.23

P.O.A.

159

1.23

P.O.A.

167

1.30

P.O.A.

167

130

P.O.A.




Music Applicant Applicant Applicant Applicant
who is a who is a Non who is a who is a
Belfast Belfast Belfast Non Belfast
Resident Resident Resident Resident
01/04/10 — | 01/04/10 - 01/04/11 - | 01/04/11 -
31/03/11 31/03/11 31/03/12 31/03/12
£ £ £ £
Use of Organ 29 44 30 46
Use of Organ, with service of 72 102 76 107
organist
Recorded Music No charge No charge No charge No charge
Book of Remembrance
Entry consisting of 2 lines 59 72 62 76
(minimum)
Entry consisting of 5 lines 110 127 115 133
Entry consisting of 8 lines 179 192 188 201
(maximum)
Badge 60 72 63 76
Coat-of-Arms 118 134 124 141
Copy of Entry in Book of
Remembrance
Entry consisting of 2 lines 29 34 30 36
(minimum)
Entry consisting of 5 lines 54 63 57 66
Entry consisting of 8 lines 88 96 92 101
(maximum)
Badge 44 50 46 53
Coat-of-Arms 72 82 76 86
ROSELAWN CEMETERY AND CITY OF BELFAST CREMATORIUM
Cremated Remains
Fee for removal and re-burial 138 276 145 290
(including casket)
Fee for removal (including 130 260 136 273
casket)
Interment of cremated remains 68.00 136.00

Tree Planting Scheme of
Remembrance




Memorial Tree - where a plaque 394 394 415 415
may be provided
Woodland Copse - with granite 329 329 345 345
memorial
Tree plaque (up to a maximum of | 66 66 70 70
105 letters)
Tree plaque (up to a maximum of | 130 130 136 136
300 letters)
Memorialisation Applicant Applicant Applicant Applicant
who is a who is a Non who is a who is a
Belfast Belfast Belfast Non Belfast
Resident Resident Resident Resident
01/04/10 — | 01/04/10 - 01/04/11 - | 01/04/11 -
31/03/11 31/03/11 31/03/12 31/03/12
£ £ £ £
Memorial Seat 938 938 985 985
Memorial Book (Garden of 250 250 262 262
Remembrance)
Per Tablet
Stone Desk Top Memorial Unit 750 750 788 788
For Interment and Engraving of
the Plaque
Basilica Memorial For Interment 850 850 892 892
and Engraving of the Plaque
Urns
Wessex 40.00 40.00 42.00 42.00
Child Wessex 30.00 30.00 32.00 32.00
Wessex Double 94.00 94.00 99.00 99.00
Tallentine Double 115.00 115.00 120.00 120.00
Tallentine 69.50 69.50 73.00 73.00
Mardale Mahogany 58.00 58.00 61.00 61.00
Mardale Oak 58.00 58.00 61.00 61.00
White Star 73.00 73.00 76.00 76.00
Steel Urn Cross 60.00 60.00 63.00 63.00
Steel/Brass Urn Red 41.50 41.50 44.00 44.00
Steel Urn Red 45.00 45.00 47.00 47.00
Praying Hands 115.00 115.00 120.00 120.00
Steel Moss Green 61.00 61.00 65.00 65.00
Stairway to Heaven 186.00 186.00 195.00 195.00
Fibrous Bio Urn Green/Burgundy | 42.00 42.00 45.00 45.00
Journey Earth Urn 69.50 69.50 73.00 73.00
Angels Embrace 76.50 76.50 80.00 80.00
Angel and Child 43.00 43.00 45.00 45.00
Aspen Bamboo 42.00 42.00 45.00 45.00
Laurel Bamboo 42.00 42.00 45.00 45.00




Glade Bamboo 42.00 42.00 45.00 45.00
Infant Mahogany 33.00 33.00 35.00 35.00
Baby Mahogany 27.00 27.00 30.00 30.00
Child Mahogany 38.00 38.00 40.00 40.00
Red Kite 58.00 58.00 61.00 61.00
Sea View 58.00 58.00 61.00 61.00
Columbarium Metal 42.00 42.00 45.00 45.00
Bamboo Marble 40.00 40.00 42.00 42.00
Small Gold Ring 43.00 43.00 45.00 45.00
Large Oval 59.00 59.00 62.00 62.00
Small Walnut Keepsake 30.00 30.00 31.50 31.50
Medium Walnut Keepsake 31.00 31.00 33.00 33.00
Large Walnut Keepsake 32.00 32.00 34.00 34.00
Highland Scene 50.00 50.00 53.00 53.00
Dove Keepsake 17.50 17.50 18.50 18.50
Hearts Keepsake 14.50 14.50 15.00 15.00
Eagle Water Urn Soaring 95.00 95.00 100.00 100.00
Bio Urn Water Signature 95.00 95.00 100.00 100.00
Steel Urn Green 45.00 45.00 47.00 47.00
Bio Urn Acorn 20.00 20.00 21.00 21.00
Oval Bowl Walnut 43.00 43.00 45.00 45.00
Cat on Box 34.00 34.00 36.00 36.00
Condolence Book 25.00 25.00 26.50 26.50




