CITY OF BELFAST

CITY, DUNDONALD AND ROSELAWN CEMETERIES

Scale of Charges (inclusive of VAT where applicable)

Effective from 1 April 2011

Description	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident
	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/11 – 31/03/12	01/04/11 – 31/03/12
	£	£	£	£
City Cemetery	None Available	None Available	None Available	None Available
Dundonald Cemetery	None Available	None Available	None Available	None Available
Roselawn Cemetery -	491	1474	516	1548
Type A				10.0
Type B (2 Burials & Cremated Remains	238	714	250	750
– when available)				
Fee for Grant	34	60	35	70
Fee for Grant Certificate or	68	136	70	145
Duplicate				
Fee for registration of transfer, probate or succession	68	136	70	145
Opening Graves (Other than Vaults)				
First Opening	348	1044	365	1095
Re-opening for second or subsequent openings	279	837	290	870
Opening to ascertain if interment can take place	143	429	150	450
Interment of Cremated Remains	68	136	70	210
Note: For non Belfast residents will apply	th existing graves	, a charge of twice	the Belfast re	sident rate
Opening Vaults				
For each interment, exclusive of ta are not undertaken by the City Couslab or slabs. On request from Area Manager				
	_			

	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident
	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/11 – 31/03/12	01/04/11 – 31/03/12
	£	£	£	£
<u>Exhumations</u>				
One charge for exhumation	3407	3407	3575	3575

Double and Treble Charges

- 1. Where the right of interment in a grave space was purchased at the fee appropriate to a Belfast resident, any interment therein of any non-resident will be charged at three times the fee appropriate to a Belfast resident at the time of burial (except in circumstances where the interment relates to a child (under the age of 18) of a person ordinarily resident in Belfast at the time of the purchase of the grave in which case the fee applicable will be the Belfast rate.
- 2. Where the right of interment in a grave space was purchased at the fee appropriate to a non-Belfast resident, interment therein of any non-resident will be charged at twice the fee appropriate to a Belfast resident at the time of burial.
- 3. Should a Non-Belfast resident purchase a grave for the interment of a Belfast resident then the Belfast resident rate will be applied provided proof of Belfast residency at the time of death can be provided.
- 4. Former Belfast Residents who have moved out of Belfast due to ill health into care, whether a Hospital, Nursing/Residential Home or care by a relative or friend within the ten year period prior to their death, may qualify for the Belfast Resident rate where proof of residency in the form of a bill/bills, or a letter from their General Practitioner is provided by the family/applicant. (Application forms may be obtained by contacting the Cemeteries/Crematorium Central Office, Adelaide Exchange, 24 26 Adelaide Street, Belfast. BT2 8GD)

<u>Charges for Burials and Cremations on</u> <u>Saturdays, Public Holidays and Council Holidays</u>

A surcharge of £150.00 will be levied on all cremations and burials taking place on Saturdays, Public Holidays and Council Holidays.

	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident
	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/11 – 31/03/12	01/04/11 – 31/03/12
	£	£	£	£
<u>Memorials</u>				
Fee for right to erect (All Cemeteries)	54	107	55	110

	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident
	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/11 – 31/03/12	01/04/11 - 31/03/12
Foundations (Dundonald) Surround Only: For consolidated ground, where there is an existing headstone	£ 81	£ 163	£ 85	£ 170
Surround Only: For unconsolidated ground, where there is an existing headstone	244	488	255	515
Type No 1: For consolidated ground Foundations 4' 6" x 18" x 9" (1350 x 450 x 225mm)	123	245	130	255
Type No 1A: For unconsolidated ground Foundations 4'6" x 18" x 9" (1350 x 450 x 225 mm) (2 piers – 9") (225mm)	218	437	230	460
Type No 2: For consolidated ground Foundations 4'6" x 18" x 9" (1350 x 450 x 225 mm) Plinth 18' x 9" x6" (5500 x 225 x 150 mm)	198	396	210	415
Type No 2A: For unconsolidated ground Foundations 4'6" x18" x 9" (1350 x 450 x 225 mm)	469	937	490	985
Type No 3: For any type of ground Foundations 4'6" x 2' x 9" (1350 x 600 x 225 mm) Plinth 17' x 9" x 6" (5200 x 225 x 150 mm) (6 piers - 9") (225 mm)	544	1088	570	1140
Type No 4: For consolidated ground Foundations 9'x 15" x 9" (2700 x 375 x 225 mm) Plinth 22'6" x 12" x 6" (6850 x 300 x 150 mm)	325	651	340	685
Type No 4A: For unconsolidated ground Foundations 9' x 12" x 9" (2700 x 300 x 225 mm) Plinth 22'6" x 12" x 6" (6850 x 300 x 150	504	1007	530	1055

mm) (4 piers - 12") (300 mm)		

For types of foundation work not set out in the above scale, actual cost plus the customary supervision of 15% will be charged.

Foundations (Roselawn and City Cemeteries)

Memorials	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident
	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/11 – 31/03/12	01/04/11 - 31/03/12
	£	£	£	£
Fee for right to erect (All Cemeteries)	54	107	55	110
Type III: 4'0" x 1'0" x 9" (1200 x 300 x 225 mm)	157	313	165	330
Type VI 8'0" x 1'0" x 1'3" (2400 x 300 x 375 mm)	314	628	330	660

Where the nature of the ground is such that additional piers for support are necessary, the actual cost will be charged.

Planting Graves Roselawn Cemetery and graves bought after 1st February 1978 in the City Cemetery:

(Spring and Summer)

(Opining and Gammic)				
Area 3 feet x 3 feet (900 x 900 mm)	41	82	45	85
Area 3 feet x 11/2 feet (900 x 450 mm)	28	56	30	60
Providing Soil – From 1.04.03 included in above charges				

Dundonald Cemetery and graves bought before 1st February 1978 in the City Cemetery: Area approximately 7 feet x 4 feet (2,100 mm x 1,200 mm)

Spring or Summer season	90	179	95	190
For the whole year (Spring and Summer)	143	280	150	295

General Note: Each grave planted with plants appropriate to the season. Areas comprising two or more graves to be charged pro rata. Latest dates for receipt of orders are 15th May – Summer Bedding and 15th September – Spring Bedding.

Castlereagh Residents Charges

Castlereagh Borough Council pays one quarter of the difference between the Belfast resident and non-Belfast resident for burials taking place in Dundonald and Roselawn Cemeteries. In

addition, a £100 per month management / administration fee is also applied. Burials taking place in City Cemetery and cremations are charged at the normal non-resident rate.

Grave Maintenance (City and D	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident	
	01/04/10 - 31/03/11	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/11 – 31/03/12	01/04/11 – 31/03/12	
	£	£	£	£	
Clipping grass on a turfed grave, per annum	34	68	36	71	
Weeding graves covered with stone chippings, per annum	34	68	36	71	
Providing soil	34	68	36	71	
Sowing with grass seed	28	56	30	60	
Covering graves with concrete	143	286	150	300	
Recovering grave with concrete after burial of cremated remains	68	136	71	143	

NB: Quotations for maintenance of graves over longer periods may be obtained on request to the Head of Parks and Leisure Services, Adelaide Exchange, Adelaide Street, Belfast.

Planting – Orders and Payments

Orders for planting, providing soil, sowing, or clipping grass will be accepted at the Central Cemeteries/Crematorium Office in Adelaide Exchange or at the appropriate cemetery office.

City Cemetery – all new sections will be laid out on the lawn principle

Cremation	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident
	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/11 – 31/03/12	01/04/11 – 31/03/12
	£	£	£	£
For the cremation of a stillborn child or a child under one year of age at the time of death	53	105	55	110
Hospital Cremations	72	145	75	150
For the cremation of a child under 16 years of age at the time of	112	225	118	236

death				
For the cremation of a person over 16 years of age at the time of death	198	397	208	417
Hire of Church for Memorial Service only	70	70	75	75
Ecological Coffin	196	196	205	205
Cremation Certificate – (included in above charges)				

The fees for cremation include for the disposal of cremated remains packed for collection, scattered or buried in the Garden of Remembrance or at a memorial tree.

NB: In the case of a Life Member of the Cremation Society of Great Britain or the Cremation Assurance Friendly Society, the appropriate fee will be recovered from the Society in question.

Disposal of Cremated Remains	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident
	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/11 – 31/03/12	01/04/11 – 31/03/12
	£	£	£	£
Sent by registered post to relatives (United Kingdom and Republic of Ireland). Overseas on request	72	72	76	76
Burial or Scattering of cremated remains from other Crematoria	72	72	76	76
On Learning and a second				
Columbarium				
25 year lease # – Single Urn (includes urn for inurnment)	306	938	321	985
*25 year lease # – Double Urn (includes urn for inurnment)	625	1874	656	1968
Urn		4 5 41 5		

*In the case of double occupancy where the lease term of the first occupancy expires, the first urn will remain in the niche until the lease for the second urn expires # Lease term extended – ratified by Council on 1st July 2008.

Columbarium Inscriptions				
Up to 60 letters	159	159	167	167
Additional letters – per letter	1.23	1.23	1.30	130
Optional Emblems from range available	P.O.A.	P.O.A.	P.O.A.	P.O.A.

Music	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident
	01/04/10 - 31/03/11	01/04/10 – 31/03/11	01/04/11 - 31/03/12	01/04/11 – 31/03/12
	£	£	£	£
Use of Organ	29	44	30	46
Use of Organ, with service of organist	72	102	76	107
Recorded Music	No charge	No charge	No charge	No charge
Troopidod Middle	i to onargo	i to onalgo	110 0114.90	110 0.10.90
Book of Remembrance				
Entry consisting of 2 lines (minimum)	59	72	62	76
Entry consisting of 5 lines	110	127	115	133
Entry consisting of 8 lines (maximum)	179	192	188	201
Badge	60	72	63	76
Coat-of-Arms	118	134	124	141
Copy of Entry in Book of Remembrance				
Entry consisting of 2 lines (minimum)	29	34	30	36
Entry consisting of 5 lines	54	63	57	66
Entry consisting of 8 lines (maximum)	88	96	92	101
Badge	44	50	46	53
Coat-of-Arms	72	82	76	86
ROSELAWN CEMETERY AND CI	⊥ TY OF BFI F∆	ST CREMATORI	⊔ UM	
Cremated Remains	J. DELIA	O TOREMATORI	<u></u>	
Fee for removal and re-burial (including casket)	138	276	145	290
Fee for removal (including casket)	130	260	136	273
Interment of cremated remains			68.00	136.00
Tree Planting Scheme of Remembrance				

Memorial Tree - where a plaque may be provided	394	394	415	415
Woodland Copse - with granite memorial	329	329	345	345
Tree plaque (up to a maximum of 105 letters)	66	66	70	70
Tree plaque (up to a maximum of 300 letters)	130	130	136	136
<u>Memorialisation</u>	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Belfast Resident	Applicant who is a Non Belfast Resident
	01/04/10 -	01/04/10 -	01/04/11 -	01/04/11 –
	31/03/11	31/03/11	31/03/12	31/03/12
	£	£	£	£
Memorial Seat	938	938	985	985
Memorial Book (Garden of Remembrance) Per Tablet	250	250	262	262
Stone Desk Top Memorial Unit For Interment and Engraving of the Plaque	750	750	788	788
Basilica Memorial For Interment and Engraving of the Plaque	850	850	892	892
Urns				
Wessex	40.00	40.00	42.00	42.00
Child Wessex	30.00	30.00	32.00	32.00
Wessex Double	94.00	94.00	99.00	99.00
Tallentine Double	115.00	115.00	120.00	120.00
Tallentine	69.50	69.50	73.00	73.00
Mardale Mahogany	58.00	58.00	61.00	61.00
Mardale Oak	58.00	58.00	61.00	61.00
White Star	73.00	73.00	76.00	76.00
Steel Urn Cross	60.00	60.00	63.00	63.00
Steel/Brass Urn Red	41.50	41.50	44.00	44.00
Steel Urn Red	45.00	45.00	47.00	47.00
Praying Hands	115.00	115.00	120.00	120.00
Steel Moss Green	61.00	61.00	65.00	65.00
Stairway to Heaven	186.00	186.00	195.00	195.00
Fibrous Bio Urn Green/Burgundy	42.00	42.00	45.00	45.00
Journey Earth Urn	69.50	69.50	73.00	73.00
Angel and Child	76.50	76.50	80.00	80.00
Angel and Child Aspen Bamboo	43.00 42.00	43.00 42.00	45.00 45.00	45.00 45.00
Laurel Bamboo	42.00	42.00	45.00	45.00
Laurer Darribuu	±∠.∪∪	+∠. ∪∪	+0.00	1 0.00

			1	
Glade Bamboo	42.00	42.00	45.00	45.00
Infant Mahogany	33.00	33.00	35.00	35.00
Baby Mahogany	27.00	27.00	30.00	30.00
Child Mahogany	38.00	38.00	40.00	40.00
Red Kite	58.00	58.00	61.00	61.00
Sea View	58.00	58.00	61.00	61.00
Columbarium Metal	42.00	42.00	45.00	45.00
Bamboo Marble	40.00	40.00	42.00	42.00
Small Gold Ring	43.00	43.00	45.00	45.00
Large Oval	59.00	59.00	62.00	62.00
Small Walnut Keepsake	30.00	30.00	31.50	31.50
Medium Walnut Keepsake	31.00	31.00	33.00	33.00
Large Walnut Keepsake	32.00	32.00	34.00	34.00
Highland Scene	50.00	50.00	53.00	53.00
Dove Keepsake	17.50	17.50	18.50	18.50
Hearts Keepsake	14.50	14.50	15.00	15.00
Eagle Water Urn Soaring	95.00	95.00	100.00	100.00
Bio Urn Water Signature	95.00	95.00	100.00	100.00
Steel Urn Green	45.00	45.00	47.00	47.00
Bio Urn Acorn	20.00	20.00	21.00	21.00
Oval Bowl Walnut	43.00	43.00	45.00	45.00
Cat on Box	34.00	34.00	36.00	36.00
Condolence Book	25.00	25.00	26.50	26.50